

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

.

LPO/

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQA

DO/

LRQ/

ollity of

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

TE Connectivity Germany GmbH

Ampèrestr. 12-14, 64625 Bensheim, Germany

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0018338

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, manufacturing and sales of connector systems, sensors and electromechanical components for the automotive industry and others.

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Certificate identity number: 10485584

Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
TE Connectivity Germany GmbH Ampèrestr. 12-14, 64625 Bensheim, Germany	ISO 14001:2015 Design and sales of connector systems and sensors for the automotive industry and others.
TE Connectivity Germany GmbH Ampèrestr. 11, 91550 Dinkelsbühl, Germany	ISO 14001:2015 Manufacturing and distribution of connector systems for the automotive industry and others.
TE Connectivity Germany GmbH Siemensstr. 13, 67346 Speyer, Germany	ISO 14001:2015 Design, manufacturing and distribution of connector systems and sensors for the automotive industry and others.
TE Connectivity Germany GmbH Ampèrestr. 14, 73499 Wört, Germany	ISO 14001:2015 Manufacturing and distribution of connector systems for the automotive industry and others.
TE Connectivity Belgium BVBA Siemenslaan 14, 8020 Oostkamp, Belgium	ISO 14001:2015 Design, manufacturing and distribution of connector systems and electromechanical components for the automotive industry and others.
TE Connectivity Czech s.r.o. K AMP 1293, 664 34 Kuřim, Czech Republic	ISO 14001:2015 Manufacturing and distribution of connector systems and sensors for the automotive industry and others.
Tyco Electronics France SAS 29 Chaussee Jules Cesar, 95300 Pontoise, France	ISO 14001:2015 Design and sales of connector systems for the automotive industry and others.
Tyco Electronics Hungary Kft. AMP út 2, 2500 Esztergom, Hungary	ISO 14001:2015 Manufacturing and distribution of connector systems for the automotive industry and others.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 3

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

. . . .

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LPOA

I RQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LIKCA

LRQ/

LRQ/



Certificate identity number: 10485584

Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
TE Connectivity Italia S.r.I C.so F.Ili Cervi, 15, 10093 Collegno (TO), Sede Operativa: Zona Industriale, 66050 San Salvo (CH), Italy	ISO 14001:2015 Manufacturing and distribution of connector systems for the automotive industry and others.
Tyco Electronics Componentes Electromecânicos Lda Estrada de Almeirim, Apartado 55, 7002-552 Évora, Portugal	ISO 14001:2015 Manufacturing and distribution of connector systems and electromechanical components for the automotive industry and others.
TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH Amperestr. 3, 9323 Steinach, Switzerland	ISO 14001:2015 Manufacturing and distribution of connector systems for the automotive industry and others.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 3 of 3

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA